OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Geoffrey Wilfred Davison Name: Enid Hutchinson Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔤 Yes 💌 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Unit 304, 444 Bouchelle Drive Execution Date(s) April 12, 1999 Merger Assignment City: New Smyrna Beach Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Florida Government Interest Assignment Zip:32169 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction of Earlier Recorded Cover Other <u>Sheet at Reel 010024 Frame 0382</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No This document is being filed together with a new application. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5.433.277 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Thomas C. Saltta 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_____ Internal Address: Rogers Towers, P.A. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1301 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 1500 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Jacksonville a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: Florida Zip: 3<u>2207</u> Expiration Date ____ Phone Number: 904-346-5518 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 904-396-0663 Authorized User Name Email Address: tsaitta@rtlaw.com 9. Signature: win Signature Total number of pages including cover <u>Thomas C. Saitta</u> sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0309

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COl ited States Patent and Tradem		
9.2.04 PATEN	TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pie	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)			
Geoffrey Wilfred Davison	Name: Enid HutchInson		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) <u>April 12, 1999</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: <u>Unit 304, 444 Bouchelle Dr.</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: <u>New Smyma Beach</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: FL		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zlp: <u>32169</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new appli		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	+:)		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Thomas C. Saitta			
Internal Address:Rogers Towers, P.A.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card 		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 1301 Riverplace Blvd.			
Suite 1500	None required (government interest not affect		
City: Jacksonville	8. Payment Information		
State: FL Zip: 32207	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 904-346-5518			
Fax Number: 904-396-0663	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Then Chille	8/24/04		
Signature	Date		
Thomas C. Saltta Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

~

, ^{*}

APR. 26. 2005 10:45AM ROGERS TOWERS

C236.03/D

_____, respectively,

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I (WE) Geoffrey Wilfred DAVISON

of: 157 High Street, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB4 4RX, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Soil Implement

for which United States Letters Patent No. 5433277 issued on 18th July 1995 _____, and

WHEREAS, Enid Hutchinson

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Unit 304,

444, Bouchelle Drive, Bouchelle Island, New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32169.

United States of America

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0311 26.2005 10:45AM

NO. 0717 P. 8

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) has this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT:	eretory Eastand	
411		······································
Date: 12# April)999		
	(Signature of Inventor) Geoffrey	Wilfred DAVISON
Date:		x
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
· .	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	· ·	
·	(Signature of Inventor)	

REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0312

ORM PTO-	. RECI I			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and		69560	its or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ics): Beoffrey Wilfred Davison	n dia 16 ili 9 Nomente de la 9	Nat	ame and address of receiving ne: <u>Enid Hutchinson</u> rnal Address:	······
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	s) attachéd? _Yes X_No	Stre	mai Address: <u>Unit 304, 444. I</u> et Address: <u>Unit 304, 444. I</u> y: <u>Bouchelle Island, New Sr</u> te: <u>Florida</u> Zip Code: <u>3216</u>	<u>nyma beach</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	_ Merger	Ade	litional name(s) & address(න	s) attached? _ Yes X No
_Security Agreement _ Cha				
_ Other				
Execution Date: April 12, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s).			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the en	secution date of the a	pplication is:	
			Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			~	
<i>,</i>	,	. 4,	433,277	
		,		
	Addition	al <u>numbers attached:</u>	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				is and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mail	ed:	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00
Name: <u>William M. Lee, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Lee, Mann, Sm</u>	ith, McWilliams, Sweeney & C	1	X Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:			Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Chy. <u>Chienge.</u>				
		8	. Deposit account number:	. ,
		·	<u>12-0913</u> Attach duplicate copy of this form if j	paying by deposit account.)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DO NOT USE THIS SE	ACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli 	af the forceoing information is	s true And correct and	any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document.
William M. Lee, Jr.		m	······································	Tata
Name of Person Signing.	∽~Signature	<u>]'ol</u>	al number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and documen
,,,	······································		<u></u>	
		Do not detach this po	ortion	
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet informatio	m to:		
	Conusi	ssioner of Patchts a Box Assignme	nts	
		Washington, D.C.	_	rded, including time for reviewing the d urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr.
Public burden reporting for this samp and gathering the data needed, and co Office, Office of Information Systems, Washington, D.C. 20503.	the cover sheet is estimated to a mpleting and reviewing the same PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	mple cover sheet. Son 2 2023 I, and to the C	d comments regarding this bu ffice of Management and Bu	arden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr aget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065
17/1999 NTHAI1 00000218 4433				

.

_